counted cash flow calculation. The net portfolio value ratio

is the ratio of the net portfolio value to the market value of

assets. All changes in income and value are measured as

percentage changes from the projected net interest income

and net portfolio value at the base interest rate scenario.

The base interest rate scenario assumes interest rates at

December 31, 2002. Various estimates regarding prepay-

ment assumptions are made at each level of rate shock.

Actual results could differ significantly from these esti-

mates. At December 31, 2002, the Company is within the

guidelines established by the Board of Directors for each

interest rate level for Net Interest Income and Net Portfolio

Value. The Company, however, does not meet the guideline

established by the Board of Directors for the Net Portfolio

Value Ratio for plus 300 basis points, which is 6.00%. This

exception has been reviewed with the Board of Directors,

who is monitoring the exception and considering the steps

to be taken, if any, required to bring this exposure into

compliance in the near term.

Projected Percentage Change In Net Portfolio
Change in Interest Rate Net Interest Income Net Portfolio Value Value Ratio

2002 2001 2002 2001 2002 2001

–300 basis points..... –0.09% –4.72% 12.04% –3.02% 9.48% 9.76%
–200 basis points..... 1.70 –1.11 4.84 –1.28 9.10 10.13
–100 basis points..... 1.15 0.17 2.29 1.97 9.09 10.65
Base interest rate ..... — — — — 9.09 10.67
+100 basis points ..... –2.10 –2.63 –8.58 –14.47 8.55 9.42
+200 basis points ..... –5.39 –5.89 –25.42 –28.81 7.22 8.10
+300 basis points ..... –10.06 –9.29 –43.83 –43.21 5.64 6.68

� ANALYSIS OF NET INTEREST INCOME

Net interest income represents the difference between income on interest-earning assets and expense on interest-

bearing liabilities. Net interest income depends upon the relative amount of interest-earning assets and interest-bearing

liabilities and the interest rate earned or paid on them.

� M A N A G E M E N T ’ S  D I S C U S S I O N  A N D  A N A L Y S I S  O F  F I N A N C I A L  C O N D I T I O N
A N D  R E S U L T S  O F  O P E R A T I O N S  (continued)

Flushing Financial Corporation and Subsidiaries 17▲

The following table sets forth certain information relating to the Company’s Consolidated Statements of Financial